

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Clause-1 of Statute-19 of the M.D. University Act, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint Prof. Satyawan Baroda, Institute of Management Studies & Research, M.D. University, Rohtak as Dean, Faculty of Management Sciences & Commerce with immediate effect till his superannuation i.e 30.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACS-I/2025/ 8127-8127 Dated_13

Dated 13 03 25

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Deans of the Faculties, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. All the Heads/Directors of the University Teaching Departments/Institutes/Centres, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. The Dean, Colleges Development Council, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 4. Prof. Satyawan Baroda, Institute of Management Studies & Research, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 5. Prof. Rishi Choudhary, Institute of Management Studies & Research, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 6. The Director, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram.
- 7. The Director, Directorate of Distance and Online Education, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 8. The Director, Public Relations, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 9. The Finance Officer, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 10. All the Branch Officers, M. D. University, Rohtak.
- 11. The Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak, for uploading the same on the University Website.
- 12. O.S.D/P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/ Registrar/Controller of Examinations (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/ Dean Academic Affairs/ Registrar/Controller of Examinations), M. D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

For Registrar